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DATA SHEET

CITRIC ACID MONO BP is Citric Acid Monohydrate, which conforms with the current

European and British Pharmacopoeia.

Characters
Appearance @ 20°C

Solubility

Identification

A: The solution is strongly acidic
B: Infra-red Absorption

C: A red colour develops

D: A white precipitate is formed

E: Complies with the test for water

Specification

Assay (%)
Appearance of solution

Readily Carbonisable substances
Oxalic acid (ppm)

Sulphates (ppm)

Aluminium (ppm)

Water (%)

Sulphated Ash (%)

Bacterial Endotoxins (IlU/mg)

White or almost white crystalline powder,
colourless crystals or granules

Very soluble in water, freely soluble in
ethanol (96 percent)

99.5-100.5

Clear and less intensely coloured than
reference solution

Conforms to EP/BP

360 Max

150 Max

0.2 Max

7.5-9.0

0.1 Max

0.5 Max

Endeavours have been made to ensure that the information given is reliable, but notwithstanding this, and except for those
obligations and liabilities that cannot be excluded by operation of law, Oceanic Saunas LTD nor any of its subsidiary or
associated companies assume any obligation or liability arising from the information given, the recommendations made or the
use of their respective products. Since the conditions of handling and use are beyond our control, we do not guarantee any
results, and we are not liable for any damage incurred by following these suggestions. Product trials, full scale testing and end
product performance are the responsibility of the user. The customer assumes all risk and liability for any testing, use or
handling of any material beyond Oceanic Saunas’ direct control. You are referred to the standard terms and conditions of the
supplying company which apply. Certain applications may have the benefit of patent registration and you are therefore
recommended in your own interest to take appropriate steps to avoid the infringement of such.

Material sold under the Oceanic Saunas Ltd trade marks are manufactured by 3rd party suppliers



